



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2368 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2358 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO.265 OF 2022

Sanjeev Sat Prakash Goyal .. Applicant.

In the matter between

Aruna Rathi .. Plaintiff

v/s.

Sanjeev Sat Prakash Goyal and Ors. .. Defendants.

Adv. Dhruva Gandhi, a/w. Adv. Sweta Moghe, i/by Adv. Sweta Mehta and
Adv. Girdharlal, for Plaintiff.

Adv. Lizum Wangdi, i/by Adv. Aniket Mokashi, for Defendant Nos. 1, 5
and 8.

Adv. Sakshi Jain, i/by M/s. Jariwala Associates for Defendant Nos. 2, 6, 7,
9, 10 and 11.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.

DATE : 24th NOVEMBER, 2025.

P. C:-

1 The learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Defendant Nos.
1, 5 and 8 seeks some time in the matter.

2 Acceding to her request, place the Interim Application No.
7124 of 2025 on 9th December, 2025.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.)

Digitally
signed by
SMITA
RAJNIKANT
JOSHI
Date:
2025.11.25
18:56:19
+0530